
KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
HAWAII KAI TO SAND ISLAND - 13.5 MILES
LONG COURSE MEN OVERALL
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

1 5 1:38:31.22 Ryland Hart     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 24
2 659 1:38:34.67 Cole Jones     M Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 21
3 697 1:39:28.13 Kevin Ceran-Jerusalemy     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 31
4 153 1:39:39.80 Patrick Dolan     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 36
5 16 1:39:57.93 Jack Seymour     M OC-1 19-29 22
6 228 1:40:21.88 Travis Grant     M OC-1 40-49 42
7 162 1:41:05.16 Manutea Millon     M OC-1 30-39 32
8 855 1:41:15.17 Daniel Chun     M OC-1 30-39 38
9 33 1:42:01.61 Kaihe Chong     M OC-1 30-39 34

10 31 1:42:44.00 Alii Youderian     M OC-1 19-29 19
11 816 1:42:52.20 Nathan Grocholski     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 18
12 345 1:42:58.72 Kainoa Tanoai     M OC-1 30-39 30
13 65 1:43:08.46 Jesse Solis     M OC-1 19-29 19
14 3 1:43:33.11 Wyatt Egbert     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 16
15 55 1:43:41.16 Cheyne Mench     M OC-1 30-39 32
16 582 1:43:43.81 Manny Kulukulualani     M OC-1 40-49 48
17 712 1:43:57.68 Jackson Monahan     M Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 16
18 308 1:44:26.88 Igor Sobreira     M OC-1 30-39 36
19 688 1:45:00.74 Manutea Owen M OC-1 40-49 43
20 803 1:45:22.87 Keakua Nolan     M OC-1 40-49 42
21 869 1:45:59.92 Karel Tresnak Jr     M OC-1 40-49 44
22 298 1:46:28.88 Ethan Siegfried     M OC-1 19-29 26
23 188 1:46:47.34 Laercio Cito     M OC-1 30-39 39
24 238 1:47:11.20 Kekoa Kau     M OC-1 30-39 32
25 867 1:47:22.49 Matt Mench     M OC-1 30-39 31
26 219 1:47:23.45 Treyton Akana     M OC-1 30-39 39
27 540 1:47:28.30 Guy Pere     M Surfski OVERALL SS MALE 53
28 319 1:47:40.87 Rob Foley     M Surfski 19-39 30
29 820 1:47:58.42 Dylan Lew     M OC-1 19-29 25
30 823 1:48:06.03 Jordan Gomes     M OC-1 30-39 35
31 172 1:48:16.12 Tavita Maea M OC-1 40-49 42
32 115 1:48:17.96 Teva Reynolds     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 15
33 392 1:48:20.82 Kahele Anderson     M OC-1 50-57 50
34 235 1:48:21.97 Max Young     M OC-1 30-39 38
35 868 1:49:17.37 Kai'ea Cann     M OC-1 30-39 33
36 850 1:49:24.72 Ben Beck M OC-1 30-39 33
37 384 1:50:14.91 Peter Valenti     M OC-1 30-39 38

38 643 1:50:17.77
Leeward Kai Uncles:
Tim Ekau, Randy Keopuhiwa Sr. M OC-2 Male 0

39 881 1:50:24.61 Toa Pere     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
40 141 1:50:36.74 Victor Bovino Agostini     M OC-1 50-57 51
41 564 1:50:53.59 Colt Gomersall     M OC-1 18 and Under 17
42 387 1:50:55.28 Jacob Pepper     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
43 894 1:50:57.85 Raven Aipa     M OC-1 58-63 60
44 566 1:51:06.09 Nainoa Kahale     M OC-1 30-39 34
45 388 1:51:09.26 Haskel McKee-Seegal     M OC-1 18 and Under 17
46 559 1:51:10.44 Hobey Beck     M OC-1 50-57 57
47 160 1:51:25.25 Felipe Carvalho     M OC-1 40-49 43
48 32 1:51:53.00 Tyson Patterson     M OC-1 19-29 27



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
HAWAII KAI TO SAND ISLAND - 13.5 MILES
LONG COURSE MEN OVERALL
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

49 417 1:51:57.38 Bret Deblin     M OC-1 50-57 55
50 751 1:51:59.78 Geoff Graf     M Surfski 60-69 64
51 241 1:52:07.48 Keola Wright     M OC-1 40-49 42
52 584 1:52:13.11 Wailani Wong     M OC-1 30-39 32
53 415 1:52:26.77 Tapaarii Worthington     M OC-1 40-49 49
54 660 1:52:27.93 Cole Schwake     M Surfski 18 and Under 17
55 870 1:52:38.10 Mike Keliipuleole     M OC-1 40-49 42

56 239 1:52:50.49
Play Time:
Emma Lui-Kwan, Don Lui-Kwan M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

57 47 1:52:55.66 Jimmy Fitt     M OC-1 40-49 48
58 851 1:53:08.59 Justin Akana     M OC-1 40-49 41
59 51 1:53:10.21 Sam Alama     M OC-1 64-69 69
60 43 1:53:22.27 Ryan Nakamura     M OC-1 30-39 33
61 677 1:54:12.55 Jonah Kalima     M OC-1 30-39 38
62 880 1:54:29.59 Nakoa Gumapac-McGuire M OC-1 30-39 39
63 293 1:54:51.76 Devon Gordon     M OC-1 30-39 33
64 0 1:54:54.35 Jim Foti     M OC-1 58-63 58
65 223 1:54:55.72 Jaymar Bucasas M OC-1 40-49 46
66 662 1:55:14.79 Lamar Garcia     M OC-1 19-29 27
67 100 1:55:16.04 MIke Pharaon     M OC-1 50-57 51
68 209 1:55:27.00 Waialealeohiilawe Hekekia     M OC-1 18 and Under 18
69 14 1:55:46.36 Robbie Magus     M OC-1 40-49 48
70 170 1:55:55.20 Kamalu Souza     M OC-1 40-49 46
71 123 1:56:08.93 Courtney Seto     M OC-1 64-69 64
72 879 1:56:19.33 Kasper Jensen     M OC-1 40-49 41
73 337 1:56:40.93 Tommy Makana     M OC-1 19-29 19
74 143 1:56:44.26 Tomas Schlotman     M OC-1 64-69 69
75 875 1:56:50.52 Kaimi Alencastre     M OC-1 30-39 36
76 580 1:57:14.46 Vit Bartek     M Surfski 18 and Under 16
77 774 1:57:16.18 Owen Williams     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
78 288 1:57:17.34 Andrew Chen     M OC-1 40-49 41
79 164 1:57:27.74 Koomea Kaawaloa     M OC-1 19-29 26

80 97 1:57:29.73
Team Jude:
JR Borce, Kekai Borce M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

81 311 1:57:57.94 Brendan Rasheed     M Surfski 40-49 41

82 699 1:58:25.48
Canuck Crew:
Michael Bernemann, Jo Phillips M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

83 106 1:58:48.62 Kai Nunnery     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
84 283 1:59:03.65 John Mackey     M OC-1 58-63 58
85 862 1:59:13.43 Alex Pelou M OC-1 40-49 46
86 716 1:59:20.32 Christian Parker     M OC-1 16 and Under 15
87 27 1:59:24.45 Bj Bagood     M OC-1 40-49 47
88 220 1:59:31.31 Kaihi Wong     M OC-1 30-39 34
89 208 1:59:54.55 Kamaliiokekai Akiona     M OC-1 18 and Under 18
90 400 1:59:58.59 Michael Andrade     M OC-1 58-63 63
91 60 2:00:05.81 Michael Hall     M OC-1 58-63 60
92 157 2:00:08.34 Matt Zahn     M OC-1 50-57 54
93 343 2:00:29.90 Brad Styron     M OC-1 50-57 50
94 276 2:00:56.07 Donald Kaulukukui     M OC-1 40-49 42



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
HAWAII KAI TO SAND ISLAND - 13.5 MILES
LONG COURSE MEN OVERALL
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

95 186 2:00:57.33 Kamee Kahookele     M OC-1 19-29 29
96 340 2:01:07.62 Paul Sibley M OC-1 50-57 53
97 161 2:01:53.82 Fred Delos Santos     M OC-1 64-69 69
98 19 2:01:57.54 Pat Erwin     M OC-1 64-69 69
99 797 2:01:59.54 Bruce Campbell     M OC-1 58-63 63

100 899 2:02:05.27
CanSwede Mixed Mania:
Brendan Curson, May Wedelin Lee M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

101 858 2:02:11.23 Ethan Lockwood     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
102 801 2:02:16.91 AJ Andersrn     M OC-1 40-49 42
103 155 2:02:18.05 Rick Cretsinger     M OC-1 50-57 51
104 501 2:03:59.77 Paul Ferreira     M OC-1 50-57 51

105 877 2:04:05.59
No Na Keiki - Bloodline:
Slae Lawi-an, Hekili Pakele M OC-2 Male 0

106 595 2:04:11.92 Laau Peloso     M OC-1 18 and Under 17

107 193 2:04:13.09
The Brothers In-Law:
Damien Mercado, Garrett Ida M OC-2 Male 0

108 178 2:04:54.04 Elijah Dominici     M OC-1 19-29 19
109 286 2:05:09.80 Cliff Tillotson     M OC-1 64-69 68
110 383 2:05:28.88 Tyler McMahon     M OC-1 40-49 48
111 35 2:05:40.73 Jeff Ward     M Surfski 50-59 53
112 414 2:05:48.09 Daniel Kauai     M OC-1 58-63 61
113 700 2:06:02.91 Scott Borle     M OC-1 50-57 56
114 182 2:06:06.45 Ikaika Hose     M OC-1 30-39 31
115 773 2:06:19.52 Robert Aparicio     M OC-1 58-63 63
116 873 2:06:44.29 Wai'aka Solmssen     M OC-1 16 and Under 14
117 192 2:06:54.86 Austin Bryant M OC-1 40-49 44
118 244 2:06:56.22 Brent Parker     M OC-1 58-63 58
119 594 2:07:00.06 Marvin Bertin     M OC-1 30-39 33

120 628 2:07:30.01
No Na Keiki:
Janelle Jinbo, Makana Labuguen M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

121 381 2:07:34.94 Jafet Bazaldua     M OC-1 30-39 34
122 629 2:08:39.13 Riley Matsumoto-Dela Cruz     M OC-1 18 and Under 18
123 89 2:09:18.99 Cord Browning     M OC-1 50-57 50
124 379 2:09:21.94 Ean Omori     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
125 187 2:09:38.09 Kevin Courville M OC-1 40-49 41
126 363 2:10:03.55 Ronald R Barron     M OC-1 64-69 69
127 315 2:10:49.92 Levi Garcia     M OC-1 30-39 36
128 251 2:11:25.93 Duane Takara     M OC-1 64-69 64
129 194 2:11:27.04 Aaron Briones     M OC-1 30-39 39
130 181 2:12:16.82 Andrew Thomas     M OC-1 40-49 44
131 232 2:12:31.73 John Schrepfer     M OC-1 30-39 38
132 421 2:13:56.32 Ayden Salis     M OC-1 16 and Under 10
133 212 2:14:20.91 Aukai Tanaka     M OC-1 16 and Under 12
134 278 2:15:41.72 Hoku Keolanui     M OC-1 64-69 64
135 82 2:15:53.81 Mark Bell     M OC-1 64-69 67
136 240 2:21:25.92 Kiloaulani Kaawa-Gonzales     M OC-1 19-29 28
137 328 2:22:10.13 Jason Gilliam     M OC-1 40-49 46
138 781 2:25:29.78 Joshua Collins     M OC-1 50-57 53
139 532 2:26:47.78 Kawika Ramler     M OC-1 70+ 73
140 530 2:32:05.91 Elbert Laza     M OC-1 40-49 44



KAI WA'A SOUTH SHORE SMASH
SUNDAY, MARCH 9, 2025
HAWAII KAI TO SAND ISLAND - 13.5 MILES
LONG COURSE MEN DIVISION
PLACE # TIME NAME GENDER CRAFT DIVISIONS AGE

OVERALL OC-1 MALE
1 5 1:38:31.22 Ryland Hart     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 24
2 697 1:39:28.13 Kevin Ceran-Jerusalemy     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 31
3 153 1:39:39.80 Patrick Dolan     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 MALE 36

OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE
1 816 1:42:52.20 Nathan Grocholski     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 18
2 3 1:43:33.11 Wyatt Egbert     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 16
3 115 1:48:17.96 Teva Reynolds     M OC-1 OVERALL OC-1 JUNIOR MALE 15

16 and Under
1 881 1:50:24.61 Toa Pere     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
2 387 1:50:55.28 Jacob Pepper     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
3 774 1:57:16.18 Owen Williams     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
4 106 1:58:48.62 Kai Nunnery     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
5 716 1:59:20.32 Christian Parker     M OC-1 16 and Under 15
6 858 2:02:11.23 Ethan Lockwood     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
7 873 2:06:44.29 Wai'aka Solmssen     M OC-1 16 and Under 14
8 379 2:09:21.94 Ean Omori     M OC-1 16 and Under 16
9 421 2:13:56.32 Ayden Salis     M OC-1 16 and Under 10

10 212 2:14:20.91 Aukai Tanaka     M OC-1 16 and Under 12
18 and Under

1 564 1:50:53.59 Colt Gomersall     M OC-1 18 and Under 17
2 388 1:51:09.26 Haskel McKee-Seegal     M OC-1 18 and Under 17
3 209 1:55:27.00 Waialealeohiilawe Hekekia     M OC-1 18 and Under 18
4 208 1:59:54.55 Kamaliiokekai Akiona     M OC-1 18 and Under 18
5 595 2:04:11.92 Laau Peloso     M OC-1 18 and Under 17
6 629 2:08:39.13 Riley Matsumoto-Dela Cruz     M OC-1 18 and Under 18

19-29
1 16 1:39:57.93 Jack Seymour     M OC-1 19-29 22
2 31 1:42:44.00 Alii Youderian     M OC-1 19-29 19
3 65 1:43:08.46 Jesse Solis     M OC-1 19-29 19
4 298 1:46:28.88 Ethan Siegfried     M OC-1 19-29 26
5 820 1:47:58.42 Dylan Lew     M OC-1 19-29 25
6 32 1:51:53.00 Tyson Patterson     M OC-1 19-29 27
7 662 1:55:14.79 Lamar Garcia     M OC-1 19-29 27
8 337 1:56:40.93 Tommy Makana     M OC-1 19-29 19
9 164 1:57:27.74 Koomea Kaawaloa     M OC-1 19-29 26

10 186 2:00:57.33 Kamee Kahookele     M OC-1 19-29 29
11 178 2:04:54.04 Elijah Dominici     M OC-1 19-29 19
12 240 2:21:25.92 Kiloaulani Kaawa-Gonzales     M OC-1 19-29 28

30-39
1 162 1:41:05.16 Manutea Millon     M OC-1 30-39 32
2 855 1:41:15.17 Daniel Chun     M OC-1 30-39 38
3 33 1:42:01.61 Kaihe Chong     M OC-1 30-39 34
4 345 1:42:58.72 Kainoa Tanoai     M OC-1 30-39 30
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5 55 1:43:41.16 Cheyne Mench     M OC-1 30-39 32
6 308 1:44:26.88 Igor Sobreira     M OC-1 30-39 36
7 188 1:46:47.34 Laercio Cito     M OC-1 30-39 39
8 238 1:47:11.20 Kekoa Kau     M OC-1 30-39 32
9 867 1:47:22.49 Matt Mench     M OC-1 30-39 31

10 219 1:47:23.45 Treyton Akana     M OC-1 30-39 39
11 823 1:48:06.03 Jordan Gomes     M OC-1 30-39 35
12 235 1:48:21.97 Max Young     M OC-1 30-39 38
13 868 1:49:17.37 Kai'ea Cann     M OC-1 30-39 33
14 850 1:49:24.72 Ben Beck M OC-1 30-39 33
15 384 1:50:14.91 Peter Valenti     M OC-1 30-39 38
16 566 1:51:06.09 Nainoa Kahale     M OC-1 30-39 34
17 584 1:52:13.11 Wailani Wong     M OC-1 30-39 32
18 43 1:53:22.27 Ryan Nakamura     M OC-1 30-39 33
19 677 1:54:12.55 Jonah Kalima     M OC-1 30-39 38
20 880 1:54:29.59 Nakoa Gumapac-McGuire M OC-1 30-39 39
21 293 1:54:51.76 Devon Gordon     M OC-1 30-39 33
22 875 1:56:50.52 Kaimi Alencastre     M OC-1 30-39 36
23 220 1:59:31.31 Kaihi Wong     M OC-1 30-39 34
24 182 2:06:06.45 Ikaika Hose     M OC-1 30-39 31
25 594 2:07:00.06 Marvin Bertin     M OC-1 30-39 33
26 381 2:07:34.94 Jafet Bazaldua     M OC-1 30-39 34
27 315 2:10:49.92 Levi Garcia     M OC-1 30-39 36
28 194 2:11:27.04 Aaron Briones     M OC-1 30-39 39
29 232 2:12:31.73 John Schrepfer     M OC-1 30-39 38

40-49
1 228 1:40:21.88 Travis Grant     M OC-1 40-49 42
2 582 1:43:43.81 Manny Kulukulualani     M OC-1 40-49 48
3 688 1:45:00.74 Manutea Owen M OC-1 40-49 43
4 803 1:45:22.87 Keakua Nolan     M OC-1 40-49 42
5 869 1:45:59.92 Karel Tresnak Jr     M OC-1 40-49 44
6 172 1:48:16.12 Tavita Maea M OC-1 40-49 42
7 160 1:51:25.25 Felipe Carvalho     M OC-1 40-49 43
8 241 1:52:07.48 Keola Wright     M OC-1 40-49 42
9 415 1:52:26.77 Tapaarii Worthington     M OC-1 40-49 49

10 870 1:52:38.10 Mike Keliipuleole     M OC-1 40-49 42
11 47 1:52:55.66 Jimmy Fitt     M OC-1 40-49 48
12 851 1:53:08.59 Justin Akana     M OC-1 40-49 41
13 223 1:54:55.72 Jaymar Bucasas M OC-1 40-49 46
14 14 1:55:46.36 Robbie Magus     M OC-1 40-49 48
15 170 1:55:55.20 Kamalu Souza     M OC-1 40-49 46
16 879 1:56:19.33 Kasper Jensen     M OC-1 40-49 41
17 288 1:57:17.34 Andrew Chen     M OC-1 40-49 41
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18 862 1:59:13.43 Alex Pelou M OC-1 40-49 46
19 27 1:59:24.45 Bj Bagood     M OC-1 40-49 47
20 276 2:00:56.07 Donald Kaulukukui     M OC-1 40-49 42
21 801 2:02:16.91 AJ Andersrn     M OC-1 40-49 42
22 383 2:05:28.88 Tyler McMahon     M OC-1 40-49 48
23 192 2:06:54.86 Austin Bryant M OC-1 40-49 44
24 187 2:09:38.09 Kevin Courville M OC-1 40-49 41
25 181 2:12:16.82 Andrew Thomas     M OC-1 40-49 44
26 328 2:22:10.13 Jason Gilliam     M OC-1 40-49 46
27 530 2:32:05.91 Elbert Laza     M OC-1 40-49 44

50-57
1 392 1:48:20.82 Kahele Anderson     M OC-1 50-57 50
2 141 1:50:36.74 Victor Bovino Agostini     M OC-1 50-57 51
3 559 1:51:10.44 Hobey Beck     M OC-1 50-57 57
4 417 1:51:57.38 Bret Deblin     M OC-1 50-57 55
5 100 1:55:16.04 MIke Pharaon     M OC-1 50-57 51
6 157 2:00:08.34 Matt Zahn     M OC-1 50-57 54
7 343 2:00:29.90 Brad Styron     M OC-1 50-57 50
8 340 2:01:07.62 Paul Sibley M OC-1 50-57 53
9 155 2:02:18.05 Rick Cretsinger     M OC-1 50-57 51

10 501 2:03:59.77 Paul Ferreira     M OC-1 50-57 51
11 700 2:06:02.91 Scott Borle     M OC-1 50-57 56
12 89 2:09:18.99 Cord Browning     M OC-1 50-57 50
13 781 2:25:29.78 Joshua Collins     M OC-1 50-57 53

58-63
1 894 1:50:57.85 Raven Aipa     M OC-1 58-63 60
2 0 1:54:54.35 Jim Foti     M OC-1 58-63 58
3 283 1:59:03.65 John Mackey     M OC-1 58-63 58
4 400 1:59:58.59 Michael Andrade     M OC-1 58-63 63
5 60 2:00:05.81 Michael Hall     M OC-1 58-63 60
6 797 2:01:59.54 Bruce Campbell     M OC-1 58-63 63
7 414 2:05:48.09 Daniel Kauai     M OC-1 58-63 61
8 773 2:06:19.52 Robert Aparicio     M OC-1 58-63 63
9 244 2:06:56.22 Brent Parker     M OC-1 58-63 58

64-69
1 51 1:53:10.21 Sam Alama     M OC-1 64-69 69
2 123 1:56:08.93 Courtney Seto     M OC-1 64-69 64
3 143 1:56:44.26 Tomas Schlotman     M OC-1 64-69 69
4 161 2:01:53.82 Fred Delos Santos     M OC-1 64-69 69
5 19 2:01:57.54 Pat Erwin     M OC-1 64-69 69
6 286 2:05:09.80 Cliff Tillotson     M OC-1 64-69 68
7 363 2:10:03.55 Ronald R Barron     M OC-1 64-69 69
8 251 2:11:25.93 Duane Takara     M OC-1 64-69 64
9 278 2:15:41.72 Hoku Keolanui     M OC-1 64-69 64
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10 82 2:15:53.81 Mark Bell     M OC-1 64-69 67
70+

1 532 2:26:47.78 Kawika Ramler     M OC-1 70+ 73
OC-2 MALE

1 643 1:50:17.77
Leeward Kai Uncles:
Tim Ekau, Randy Keopuhiwa Sr. M OC-2 Male 0

2 877 2:04:05.59
No Na Keiki - Bloodline:
Slae Lawi-an, Hekili Pakele M OC-2 Male 0

3 193 2:04:13.09
The Brothers In-Law:
Damien Mercado, Garrett Ida M OC-2 Male 0

OC-2 MIXED

1 239 1:52:50.49
Play Time:
Emma Lui-Kwan, Don Lui-Kwan M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

2 97 1:57:29.73
Team Jude:
JR Borce, Kekai Borce M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

3 699 1:58:25.48
Canuck Crew:
Michael Bernemann, Jo Phillips M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

4 899 2:02:05.27
CanSwede Mixed Mania:
Brendan Curson, May Wedelin Lee M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

5 628 2:07:30.01
No Na Keiki:
Janelle Jinbo, Makana Labuguen M/F OC-2 Mixed 0

OVERALL SS MALE
1 659 1:38:34.67 Cole Jones     M Surfski 19-39 21
2 712 1:43:57.68 Jackson Monahan     M Surfski 18 and Under 16
3 540 1:47:28.30 Guy Pere     M Surfski 50-59 53

18 and Under SS MALE
1 660 1:52:27.93 Cole Schwake     M Surfski 18 and Under 17
2 580 1:57:14.46 Vit Bartek     M Surfski 18 and Under 16

19-39 SS MALE
1 319 1:47:40.87 Rob Foley     M Surfski 19-39 30

40-49 SS MALE
1 311 1:57:57.94 Brendan Rasheed     M Surfski 40-49 41

50-59 SS MALE
1 35 2:05:40.73 Jeff Ward     M Surfski 50-59 53

60-69 SS MALE
1 751 1:51:59.78 Geoff Graf     M Surfski 60-69 64


